

AMENDMENT TO COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB229 _____
 _____ Of the printed Bill
 Page _____ Section _____ Lines _____
 _____ Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the Title and the Enacting Clause.

And Page 22, Section 2, Lines 17-18 by striking all of the language beginning with "charter" through "Act" and adding in lieu thereof "Eligible Charter Schools as defined in this section"

And Page 22, Section 2, Line 21 by striking "Grants" and adding in lieu thereof "With the exception of Eligible Charter Schools, grants"

And Page 23, Section 2, Lines 15-16 by deleting all of the language beginning with "charter schools" through "Board" and adding in lieu thereof "Eligible Charter Schools"

And Page 23, Section 2, Line 19 by adding after "Fund" the words "outside of the charter portion"

And Page 25, Section 2, Line 4 by adding after "Education" the following ". From monies apportioned to the fund, the Oklahoma State Department of Education may reserve not more than one-half (1/2) of one percent (1%) for purposes of administering the fund"

And Page 26, Section 2, Lines 5-13 by deleting all of the language beginning with "students" through "18-201.1" and adding in lieu thereof "average daily membership in Eligible Charter Schools based on the first nine (9) weeks of the current school year, according to the provisions of Section 18-107 of this title, compared to the total average daily membership in public schools statewide based on the first nine (9) weeks of the current school year, according to the provisions of Section 18-107"

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Kyle Hilbert

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

And Page 26, Section 2, Line 22 by deleting "and" adding in lieu thereof:
"3. "Eligible Charter School" means charter schools created pursuant to the provisions of the Oklahoma Charter Schools Act and not sponsored by the Statewide Virtual Charter School Board and that provide in-person instruction as the primary means of instructional service delivery; and"

And Page 26, Section 2, Line 23 by deleting "3" and adding in lieu thereof "4"

Page 34, Section 4, Lines 9-10 by striking all of the language beginning with ", less" through "the" and adding in lieu thereof ". Not more than three percent (3%) of the State Aid allocation may be charged by the"